## State of Wisconsin, Town of Rice Lake, Barron County Notice that the Assessment Roll is Open for Examination and Open Book

State of Wisconsin Town of Rice Lake, Barron County

Pursuant to Wis. Stats. 70.45, the assessment roll for the Year 2023 assessment will be open for examination on weekdays starting March 29, 2023 with hours being Monday thru Wednesdays 8:00 a.m. - 2:30 p.m. and Thursdays and Fridays from 8:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

If you have questions regarding your property assessment, you can discuss your assessment by calling Owen Assessing, LLC at 715-643-2081 or e-mail owenassessingllc@gmail.com. Additionally, the assessor shall be available at the Town Hall on Monday, April 17, 2023 from 6:00 pm to 8:00 pm. Instructional materials will be provided at the open book to persons who wish to object to valuations under Wis. Stats. 70.47.

## Notice of Board of Review Meeting

The Board of Review for the Town of Rice Lake, Barron County, Wisconsin, will meet on **Monday**, **May 1, 2023 from 6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.** at the Town Hall, 1830 Macauley Ave., Rice Lake, WI, for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the forty-five day period beginning on the 4<sup>th</sup> Monday of April, pursuant to Wis. Stats. 70.47(1). Any person wishing to appear before the Board of Review must provide a Notice of Intent to File an Objection with the Town Clerk at least 48 hours before the meeting of the Board of Review, unless the board waives the requirement upon showing of good cause and the submission of a written objection. This notice may be provided by phone (715-234-8087), email (townhall@townofricelake.com) or delivered in person at the Town Hall.

Janet Tomesh, Clerk/Treasurer